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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., a

Delaware Corporation, WARNER-

TAMERLANE PUBLISHING CORP., a

California corporation, WB MUSIC CORP., a Case No. 3:10 cv 01160
California corporation, UNICHAPPELL MUSIC

INC., a Delaware corporation, RIGHTSONG

MUSIC, INC., a Delaware Corporation, Judge Sharp
COTILLION MUSIC INC., a Delaware
Corporation, WALDEN MUSIC, INC., a New Magistrate Judge Knowles

York corporation and HOUSE OF GOLD
MUSIC, INC., d/b/a "WARNER HOUSE OF
MUSIC," a Delaware Corporation.

Plaintiffs,
JURY DEMAND
VS.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, Inc., a Washington AGREED ORDER FOR
corporation, d/b/a “LOUDKARAOKE.COM,” PERMANENT INJUNCTION,
d/b/a ‘KARAOKE-MUSIC-SONGS.COM,” WITHOUT ADMISSION OF
EDWARD YIM, Individually, EAST COAST LIABILITY, AND DISMISSAL
KARAOKE & ENTERTAINMENT CORP., a WITH PREJUDICE

New York corporation, LEONARD MORHAIM,
individually, KTS KARAOKE, INC., a California
corporation, d/b/a “KTSKARAOKE.COM” and
TIMMY SUN TON, individually,

Defendants.

This is an action for copyright infringement. The Plaintiffs, WARNER/CHAPPELL
MUSIC, INC., et al., (“Plaintiffs”) and the Defendants EAST COAST KARAOKE &

ENTERTAINMENT CORP., a New York corporation, LEONARD MORHAIM, individually,
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(“ECK Defendants”), having reached a settlement of the Plaintiffs’ claims which provides, in
part, for modifying the Preliminary Injunction entered by the Court on October, 21, 2011 to
provide for the entry of a Permanent Injunction, without admission of liability against the ECK
Defendants, and to dismiss the Plaintiffs’ claims against the ECK Defendants with prejudice,
subject only to enforcement of the Permanent Injunction.

It is therefore ORDERED:

1) The Order of this Court dated October 21, 2011 (Doc. No. 145) providing for a
Preliminary Injunction against the ECK Defendants is hereby made permanent and extended to
the products and works identified on the Exhibits attached hereto.

2) The ECK Defendants, their officers, agents, employees, servants, attorneys, and
all persons in active concert or participation with them are hereby permanently enjoined from
selling or distributing the musical compositions listed on the attached Exhibits 1 through 20
attached hereto without a license authorizing the exploitation.

3) The ECK Defendants’ agreement to enter into this Permanent Injunction shall not
be construed as an admission, express or implied, of any liability for the acts complained of in
the litigation.

4) Subject to the terms of the Settlement Agreement between the parties, within 30
days of January 10, 2012, the ECK Defendants agree to destroy or provide to a designated
plastics recycling service any unlicensed products currently in their possession as of January 10,
2012, that contain the works identified on the Exhibits attached hereto, in a manner agreeable to

Plaintiffs, unless otherwise agreed in writing. At Plaintiffs’ election in leiu of destruction or
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recycling, any such products located in Nashville on January 10, 2012, may be surrendered
directly to Plaintiffs’ counsel through the ECK Defendants’ counsel.
5) The Plaintiffs’ claims against the ECK Defendants are hereby dismissed with

prejudice, subject only to enforcement of the Permanent Injunction provided for herein.

ENTERED: ‘K&‘”‘ H hon -+

KEVIN H. SHARP
United States District Court Judge

February 3, 2012

DATED:

AGREED AND APPROVED FOR ENTRY:

s/Paul Harrison Stacey

Paul Harrison Stacey

Law Offices of Paul Harrison Stacey, P.C.
7225 N. Spring Gulch Road

P.O. Box 4157

Jackson, WY 83001

s/Timothy L. Warnock

Timothy L. Warnock (BPR#12844)

Howell G. O’Rear (BPR #26509)

Riley, Warnock & Jacobson, PLC

1906 West End Avenue

Nashville, TN 37203

Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Warner/Chappell Music, Inc., et al.

s/Samuel F. Miller

Samuel F. Miller (BPR #22936)

Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC
Baker Donelson Center, Suite 800

211 Commerce Street
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Nashville, TN 37201

Attorney for Defendants, East Coast Karaoke
& Entertainment Corp., et al.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served
electronically via the Court’s ECF system upon the following:

Samuel F. Miller

Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC
Baker Donelson Center, Suite 800

211 Commerce Street

Nashville, TN 37201

W.W. Frank Wilbert
Kay, Griffin, Enkema & Colbert, PLLC
222 Second Avenue North, Suite 340-M
Nashville, TN 37201

Kenneth L. Steinthal
Greenberg Traurig, LLP

153 Townsend Street, 8th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94107

M. Danton Richardson

The Soni Law Firm

35 N. Lake Avenue, Suite 720
Pasadena, CA 91101

James C. Bradshaw 111
WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP

2525 West End Avenue, Suite 1500
Nashville, Tennessee 372031423

19th
this the day of January 2012.

/s Timothy L. Warnock

Timothy L. Warnock
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EXHIBIT “1”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “A/l Hits” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Addicted To Love
Alone Again

Angel

At This Moment

Black Water

Brandy

Can We Still Be Friends
Careless Whisper

Cat's In The Cradle, The
Celebration

. China Grove

. Crazy For You

. Daddy's Money

. D'yer Maker

. Goodbye To You

. Harden My Heart

. Hello Mary Lou

. Hold On Loosely

. I Saw The Light

. 1 Will Survive

. It Matters To Me

. It's My Party

. Jealous Again

. Kashmir

. Killing Me Softly

. La Bamba

. Love Grows Where My Rosemary Goes
. Mack The Knife

. Nice And Easy

. On The Street Where You Live



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

People

Pump It Up

Reflections Of My Life

Rose, The

Runaround Sue

Sara Smile

Sea Cruise

Sixteen Tons

Sooner Or Later

Starting Over Again

Summer Wind

Take Me Home Country Roads
Taxi

Thank Heaven For Little Girls
That's What Friends Are For
Try To Remember

Viva Las Vegas

Wind Beneath My Wings, The
Your Cheating Heart

You're Sixteen
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EXHIBIT “«2”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Big Country” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Amarillo Sky

Best Man, The

Big Time

Bring It On Home

Come To Bed

Hicktown

Pickin' Wildflowers
Summertime

You're Like Comin' Home



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “3”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Forever Hits” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Absolutely (Story Of A Girl)
Addicted To Love

After Midnight

All I Want Is A Life

All Star

All The Man That I Need
All You Wanted

Alone

Amarillo By Morning
Amarillo Sky

Amazed

Amie

And Still

Angie Baby

Anything Goes

Arthur's Theme

At This Moment

Baby Likes To Rock It
Back Stabbers

Bad

Bang Bang (My Baby Shot Me Down)
Beat Goes On, The

Beat It

Beer Thirty

Behind Closed Doors
Believe

Billie Jean

Black Water

Brandy You're A Fine Girl
Breakaway



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

Breathe

Bring On The Rain

Build Me Up Buttercup
Burning Down The House
Candy Kisses

Candy Man

Carrying Your Love With Me
Caught Up In The Rapture
Celebration

Celebrity

Chain Of Fools
Chattahoochee

Cherish

China Grove

Complicated

Control

Cool Change

Could It Be I'm Falling In Love
Crazy For You

Crying In The Chapel

Dance To The Music

Dare To Dream

Don't Fence Me In

Don't Leave Me This Way
Don't Take The Girl

Endless Love

Escape (The Pina Colada Song)
Every Morning

Everything You Want

Faded Love

Fast As You

Feel Like Makin' Love

Feels So Right

First Noel, The

Flashdance (What A Feeling)
Fly

For My Broken Heart

From This Moment On
Frosty The Snowman

Get Down On It

Get Me To The Church On Time
Get Up Offa That Thing

Good OI' Boys (Theme From The Dukes Of Hazzard)

Good Stuff, The
Good Vibrations
Great Balls Of Fire



77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
&9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
I11.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.

Guitars, Cadillacs

Harper Valley Pta

Have You Seen Her

Home On The Range

Hot Stuff

How Forever Feels

How You Remind Me
Hush-a-bye

I Could've Danced All Night

I Cross My Heart

I Get A Kick Out Of You

I Got A Name

I Got You (I Feel Good)

I Got You Babe

I Only Have Eyes For You

I Only Want To Be With You
I Want A New Drug

If I Had $1,000,000

If I Were You

If You Don't Know Me By Now
I'll Be Around (Whenever You Want Me)
I'm Not A Girl, Not Yet A Woman
I'm Sorry

In The Heart Of A Woman

In The Midnight Hour

Inside Your Heaven

It's A Man's Man's Man's World
It's Five O'clock Somewhere
It's My Party

I've Got A Crush On You

I've Got You Under My Skin
I've Gotta Be Me

Jingle Bell Rock

Joanna

Just When I Needed You Most
Keep Your Hands To Yourself
LOVE

La Bamba

Ladies Night

Lady Willpower

Let's Make Love

Let's Twist Again

Listen To The Music

Long Train Runnin'

Looking Through Your Eyes
Losing My Religion



123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.

Love In The First Degree
Love T.k.o.

Love Train

Low

Mack The Knife

Maggie May

Maniac

Maybe, Maybe Not

Me And Mrs. Jones

Mr. Bojangles

Mrs. Brown You've Got A Lovely Daughter
My Funny Valentine

My Special Angel

Na Na Hey Hey Kiss Him Goodbye
Never Again

Night And Day

Night They Drove Old Dixie Down
No More Drama

Nobody

Oh Girl

One Moment In Time

One Week

Papa's Got A Brand New Bag
Passionate Kisses

People

People Get Ready
Photograph

Poor Poor Pitiful Me
Ramblin' Man

Reason, The

Reminiscing

Revolution

Rhinestone Cowboy

Rich Girl

Rocky Mountain High

Room Full Of Roses, A

Rose Colored Glasses

Rose, The

Rubberband Man

Runaround Sue

San Antonio Stroll

Save A Horse (Ride A Cowboy)
Save The Last Dance For Me
Save Tonight

Sealed With A Kiss

Send In The Clowns



169.  Seven Spanish Angels

170.  Sh Boom

171.  Shadows In The Moonlight
172.  Shake, Rattle & Roll

173.  She Got The Goldmine (I Got The Shaft)
174.  She's In Love With The Boy
175.  Shout

176.  Since I Fell For You

177.  Sister Golden Hair

178.  Sixteen Candles

179.  Sixteen Tons

180.  Sk8er Boi

181.  Slow Hand

182.  Smile

183.  Someday

184.  Someone To Watch Over Me
185.  Soul Man

186.  Summer Wind

187.  Summertime

188.  Summertime Blues

189.  Take Me Home Country Roads
190.  Take This Job And Shove It
191.  Teenager In Love

192.  That's All Right

193.  That's The Way (I Like It)

194.  They Can't Take That Away From Me
195.  Things Change

196.  Third Rate Romance

197.  This Diamond Ring

198.  This Kiss

199.  This Love

200.  Tighten Up

201. Too Bad

202. Torn

203.  Truck Drivin' Man

204.  Tryin' To Get The Feeling Again
205.  Turn The Beat Around

206.  Ventura Highway

207.  Wake Me Up (Before You Go Go)
208.  Walk Right Back

209. Walkaway Joe

210.  Walkin' On The Sun

211.  Wanderer, The

212. Way You Love Me, The

213.  Wedding Song (There Is Love)
214.  What'd I Say



215. When A Man Loves A Woman

216.  When I Fall In Love

217.  When I Think About Cheatin'

218.  When Irish Eyes Are Smiling

219.  When Will I See You Again

220.  Whoever's In New England

221.  Wildfire

222.  Wind Beneath My Wings, The

223.  Winter Wonderland

224.  You Don't Know Me

225. You Make Me Feel So Young

226.  You Needed Me

227.  You'll Never Find Another Love Like Mine
228.  Young Girl

229.  Your Cheatin' Heart

230.  Your Love Keeps Lifting Me Higher And Higher
231.  You're Sixteen, You're Beautiful & You're Mine
232.  You're The One That I Want



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “4”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Karaoke Hits” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Always

Angel

As Time Goes By

Baby Likes To Rock It

Can't Get Enough Of Your Love
Carrying Your Love With Me
Come Fly With Me

Devil Woman

Everybody Knows

Get Here

Get Me To The Church On Time
Goody Goody

How About You

I Got You Babe

I Only Have Eyes For You

I Will Survive

It's Raining Men

I've Gotta Be Me

Kashmir

Keep Your Hands To Yourself
Killing Me Softly

Lay Down Sally

Love Me

Maybe He'll Notice Her Now
Me And Mrs Jones

More

My Kind Of Town

Nice Work If You Can Get It
On The Street Where You Live
One Less Bell To Answer



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.

One Moment In Time

Piece Of My Heart

Quando Quando Quando

Shout

Since I Fell For You

Someone To Watch Over Me

Soul Man

Sunny

That's What Friends Are For

They Can't Take That Away From Me
Twisted

Vogue, The

Walking My Baby Back Home

When I Fall In Love

You Make Me Feel So Young

You Must Have Been A Beautiful Baby
You're Sixteen

You're The One I Want
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EXHIBIT “5”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Karaoke Kurrents” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Already Gone

Best I Ever Had
Change

Live Like We're Dying
Nothin



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “6”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Legends” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Addicted To Love
After Midnight

Ain't No Stopping Us Now
All The Man That I Need
Alone

Always

Amarillo By Morning
Angel

Annie's Song

Another Sad Love Song
Another Time Another Place
As Time Goes By

At This Moment

Back Home Again
Back Stabbers

Bad Girls

Bad Luck (Part 1)
Beautiful Stranger
Begin The Beguine
Believe

Bell Bottom Blues

Best Of My Love

Big Love

Black Water

Blueberry Hill
Breakaway

Breathe

Breathe

Burn

But Not For Me



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

Call On Me

Can You Stop The Rain

Candy Man, The

Can't Get Enough Of Your Love
Can't Let Go

Careless Whisper

Celebration

Cherish

China Grove

City Lights

Close The Door

Cold Sweat

Come Fly With Me

Confessions (Pt 2)

Cowboys And Angels

Crazy For You

Crazy In Love

Cry Me A River

Dance To The Music

Dare Me

Darling Je Vous Aime Beaucoup
Days Of Wine And Roses, The
Different Corner, A

Do You Know The Way To San Jose
Don't Ask Me Why

Don't Leave Me This Way
Don't Let Me Be Misunderstood
Don't Look Back

Don't Tell Me

Don't You Know What The Night Can Do
Embraceable You

Emotions

Endless Love

Erotica

Evergreen

Everyday People

Express Yourself

Expressway To Your Heart
Family Affair

Feel Like Making Love

Finer Things, The

Flesh For Fantasy

Fly Away

Fools Rush In

For You

Forever



77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
&9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
I11.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.

Freedom

From Here To Eternity
From This Moment On
Frozen

Get Happy

Get Up Offa That Thing
Gimme Some Lovin'
Good Times

Good Vibrations
Goodbye

Goody Goody

Great Balls Of Fire

Guilty

Hallelujah I Love Her So
Heartlight

Hello Mary Lou

Here We Are

Hero

Higher Love

Hold Me

Hold On I'm Coming
Holding On

Holiday

Honey

Hopelessly Devoted To You
Horse With No Name, A
Hot Pants

Hot Stuff

How Can You Mend A Broken Heart
How Deep Is Your Love
How Do You Keep The Music Playing
How Will I Know

I Cross My Heart

I Feel Love

I Got A Name

1 Got You

I Got You (I Feel Good)

I Got You Babe

I Had The Craziest Dream
I Have Nothing

I Honestly Love You

I Know What Love Is

I Love Paris

I Love You

I Made It Through The Rain
I Need You



123. I Never Loved A Man The Way That I Love You
124. 1 Only Have Eyes For You
125.  ISay A Little Prayer

126. I Started A Joke

127. 1 Wanna Be Loved By You
128. I Want To Take You Higher
129. I Will Survive

130. 1 Wish

131.  If It Makes You Happy

132.  If You Don't Know Me By Now
133.  I'll Remember

134.  I'm Alive

135.  I'm Sorry

136. I'm Your Baby Tonight

137.  In The Midnight Hour

138.  Inseparable

139.  Islands In The Stream

140. It Matters To Me

141.  It's A Mans, Mans, Mans World
142.  It's My Party

143.  I've Got You Under My Skin
144.  I've Gotta Be Me

145.  Jesus To A Child

146.  Jive Talking

147.  Jump

148.  Just You N'Me

149.  Justify My Love

150. Karma

151.  Killing Me Softly

152. Kiss On My List

153. Lady Is A Tramp, The

154. Lady Will Power

155.  Lay Down Sally

156.  Le Freak

157.  Let's Go Get Stoned

158.  Let's Make Love

159.  Let's Twist Again

160.  Lipstick On Your Collar
161.  Listen People

162.  Listen To The Music

163.  Live To Tell

164.  Lonely Days

165.  Lonely People

166.  Long Train Running

167.  Louisiana Woman Mississippi Man
168.  Love And Marriage



169. Love Balld

170.  LoveI Lost (Part 1), The
171.  Lovels

172.  Love So Right

173. Love TK O

174.  Love To Love You Baby
175.  Love Train

176. Low

177.  Lucky One, The

178. Mack The Knife

179. Maggie Mae

180. Make Me Smile

181. ManlI Love, The

182.  Man That Got Away, The
183.  Maneater

184. Me And Mrs. Jones
185.  Melissa

186.  Merry Christmas Baby
187.  Midnight Rider

188.  Monkey

189.  More

190. More Than A Woman
191.  Morning After, The
192.  Mother Popcorn

193.  Mrs. Brown, You've Got A Lovely Daughter
194.  Music Box, The

195. Must Have Got Lost
196. My Cup Runneth Over
197. My Funny Valentine
198. My Kind Of Town
199. My Special Angel

200.  Naughty Girl

201.  Never My Love

202.  Nice And Easy

203.  Night And Day

204.  Nights On Broadway
205. No More Drama

206. Now And Forever
207.  Old Days

208.  On A Night Like This
209.  On My Own

210.  On The Radio

211.  Once In A Lifetime
212.  One Hundred Ways
213. One Moment In Time
214.  Open Your Heart



215.  Outside

216.  Over You

217.  Papa Don't Preach

218.  Papa's Got A Brand New Bag
219.  Pennies From Heaven

220.  People

221.  Picture

222.  Piece Of My Heart

223.  Playing With Fire

224.  Please Please Please

225.  Power Of Goodbye, The
226.  Power Of Love, The

227.  Power Of The Dream, The
228.  Practice What You Preach
229.  Prayer, The

230.  Private Eyes

231.  Quando Quando Quando
232.  Raindrops Keep Falling On My Head
233.  Ray Of Light

234,  Real Love, The

235.  Red Roses For A Blue Lady
236.  Reminiscing

237.  Rich Girl

238.  Rock And Roll

239.  Rock The Boat

240.  Rocky Mountain High

241.  Roll With It

242.  Rose, The

243.  Runaround Sue

244,  Sara Smiles

245.  Save The Last Dance For Me
246.  Say It Loud (I'm Black And I'm Proud)
247.  Say Say Say

248.  Scream

249.  Secret Love

250.  Shake It Off

251. Shame
252. She's Gone
253.  Shout

254.  Sister Golden Hair

255. Slow Hand

256.  Someone To Watch Over Me
257.  Sometimes

258.  Somewhere

259.  Sooner Or Later

260.  Soul Man



261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
2809.
290.
291.
292.
293.
294.
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.

Stand

Star People

Staying Alive

Strangest Thing, The

Suddenly

Summer Wind

Summertime

Sunny

Sunny Afternoon

Sunshine On My Shoulders
Take A Bow

Take Me Home Country Roads
Talk To Me

Tea For Two

Teenager In Love, A

Tell Him

Thank You (Falettinme Be Mice Elf Agin)
That's All Right

That's The Way

That's What Friends Are For
There Goes My Baby

They Can't Take That Away From Me
This Kiss

This Magic Moment

This Used To Be My Playground
Three Coins In The Fountain
Till

Tin Man, The

To Love Somebody

To Love You More

Too Funky

Too Much Heaven

Tragedy

True Blue

True Love

Turn The Beat Around

U Got It Bad

Ventura Highway

Wake Up Everybody

Walk Right Back

Walking My Baby Back Home
Wanderer, The

We Are Family

We Belong Together

We Don't Need Another Hero
Wedding Song, The



307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.

What It Takes

What'd I Say

What's Love Got To Do With It
When A Man Loves A Woman
When I Fall In Love

Where Are You Now

White Room

Wild One

Wind Beneath My Wings, The
Witchcraft

Wooden Heart

Words

You And Me

You Can Make It If You Try

You Don't Know Me

You Don't Own Me

You Give Me Love

You Make Me Feel So Young

You Make My Dreams

You Should Be Dancing

You'll Never Find Another Love Like Mine
You'll See

Young Girl

Your Cheating Heart

You're The First The Last My Everything
You're The One I Want

Zing Went The Strings Of My Heart



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “«“7”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Monster Hits” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Absolutely

All My Life

All Star

All You Wanted
Amazed

Angel Of Mine
Angels In Waiting
Arthurs Theme
Believe

Blurry

Breathe

Bring On The Rain
Bubba Hide

Carrying Your Love With Me
Complicated

Count Me In

Crush

Cry Me A River
Dance With Me
Dance With The One That Brought You
Dare To Dream
Don't Tell Me
Drowning

Escape

Everything You Want
Everywhere

Fall Into Me

Family Affair

For My Broken Heart
For You



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

Fourteen Minutes Old
Get Over Yourself
Gone

Gonna Get A Life
Goodbye To You
Have You Forgotten
He Talks To Me
Heard It All Before
Heartland

Hero

Horse With No Name, A

How Can I Help You Say Goodbye

How Forever Feels

How You Remind Me

I Fell In The Water

I Knew I Loved You

I Love You

I Need You

I'1l Still Be Loving You
I'm Alive

I'm Movin' On
Incomplete

Inside Out

It Only Hurts When I Cry
It's Always Something
It's Been A While

Love Don't Cost A Thing
Love In The First Degree
Love Me

Love's Got A Hold On You
Mrs. Steven Rudy

No More Drama

Now That I Found You
On A Night Like This
Pour Me

Praying For Daylight
Ray Of Light

Renegades, Rebles And Rogues
Rock The Boat

Running Away

She Couldn't Change Me
Simply Irresistable
Sk8ter Boi

Smile

Smooth

Somebody Like You



77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
&9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.

Something Like That
Sometimes

Thank You

Thats All

Then The Morning Comes
This Kiss

This Woman And This Man
To Where You Are

Too Bad

Torn

Try Again

Unbreakable Heart
Unbroken

When I Call Your Name
When I Think About Angels
When You Lie Next To Me
Where Are You Now
Where I Come From
Where My Girls At

Where Would You Be
Whisper My Name

Why They Call It Falling
Wrapped Up In You
Wrong Night

Yes!

You Can't Lose Me

You Rock My World



WX n kL=

EXHIBIT “8”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Music Maestro” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Blueberry Hill

Embraceable You

Fever

I Only Have Eyes For You

Shake Rattle And Roll

Tell Me Why

Wooden Heart

You Don't Know Me

You're Getting To Be A Habit With Me



NN RO =

EXHIBIT «“9”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Northstar” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

99.9% Sure
Absolutely

Addicted
Affirmation

All For You

Angel

Animals

Answer The Phone
Are You Happy Now
At The End Of The Day
Be Without You
Best I Ever Had

Big Time

Boy Like You, A
Boyfriend
Breakaway

Breathe

Breathe Your Name
Building Bridges
Burn

Caramel

Celebrity

Crazy In Love

Dance With Me

Dare To Dream
Didn't I

Disappear

Don't Forget About Us
Don't Tell Me

Don't Waste My Time



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

Don't Worry 'bout A Thing
Drowning

Dumb Girls

Energy

Everything

Everything Changes
Everything To Me
Everything You Want
Everywhere

Fade

Falling

Far Away

Feelin' Way Too Damm Good
Forever

Full Moon

Get Over Yourself
Girls Lie Too

Gone

Good Friend

Good Times

Have You Forgotten
Help Me

Hero

Hicktown

How Cool Is That

How Love Should Be

I Can't Unlove You

[ Don't Want To Be

[ Got You

[ Lost It

I Love My Life

I Melt

I Need You

I Wanna Make You Cry
I Want My Money Back
I'd Do Anything

IfI Am

If 1 Were You

I'll Die Tryin'

I'm Alive

I'm Not A Girl, Not Yet A Woman

I'm Taking The Wheel
In A Little While
Incomplete

Inside Out

Inside Your Heaven



77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
&9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.

It Wasn't Me

It's All How You Look At It
Johnny Cash

Just What I Do

Keep Your Hands To Yourself
Leave The Pieces

Live Like You Were Dying
Loco

Love Don't Cost A Thing
Love Song, The

Love Will Always Win
Meanwhile Back At The Ranch
Memphis Soul Song
Miracle

Mississippi Girl

More

Mrs. Steven Rudy

Never Again

Never Mind Me

No Place Like Home
Nothing On But The Radio
On A Night Like This
Perfect

Photograph

Pickin' Wildflowers

Pinch Me

Put Your Best Dress On
Remedy, The

Rich Girl

Sad Eyes

Same Direction

Savin' Me

Shake It Off

She Ain't Right

She Couldn't Change Me
She Doesn't Dance

Single Father

Sk8er Boi

Somebody

Someday

Something's Gotta Give
Sometimes

Still On Your Side

Stuck

Stupid Girls

Summertime



123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

Sunshine And Summertime
Then They Do

Things Change

Too Little Too Late

Truth About Men, The
Unbroken

Untitled ( How Can This Happen )
Upside Down

Was That My Life

We Belong Together

What Do You Know About Love
When I Think About Cheatin'
When It Comes

When It's Over

When You Lie Next To Me
Where Would You Be
Wherever You Are

Why Don't You And I
Wordplay

You And Me

You Are

You Made Me That Way
You're A God

You're Like Coming Home



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “10”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Nutech” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Absolutely (Story Of A Girl)
Across The River

Addicted To Love
Aftirmation

All For You

All I Want Is A Life

All My Life

All Star

All The Man That I Need
All You Wanted

Allison Road

Alone

Alone Again

Always

Amazed

And She Was

And Still

Angel

Angel Eyes

Angel Of Mine

Angels In Waiting

Another Sad Love Song
Another Time Another Place
Any Day Now

Anyone At All

Anything Goes

Anytime You Need A Friend
Are You Happy Now

Are You Ready For Love?
Arthur's Theme (The Best That You..)



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

As Long As I Have You
As Time Goes By

At Long Last Love

At The End Of The Day
Baby Come Back

Baby Likes To Rock It
Baby Now That I've Found You
Back When

Bad Boys

Bad Day

Bang And Blame

Be Careful (Cuidado Con Mi Corazon)

Beat Goes On, The
Beautiful Stranger
Beer Thirty

Behind Closed Doors
Believe

Best I Ever Had

Best Of My Love
Bewitched

Bittersweet Me

Black Or White
Blueberry Hill

Blurry

Body & Soul

Boys Of Summer, The
Breakaway

Breathe

Breathe Your Name
Bring It All To Me
Buckaroo

Build Me Up Buttercup
Burn

But I Will

By The Book

Call & Answer

Can We

Can You Read My Mind
Candy Man

Can't Let Go

Careless Whisper
Carrying Your Love With Me
Cat's In The Cradle
Caught Up In The Rapture
Causing A Commotion
Celebration



77. Celebrity

78. Chain Of Fools

79. Chained To You

80. Chattahoochee

81. Cherish

82. Childhood

83. Chill Of An Early Fall, The
84. Christmas

85. Closing Time

86. Come Clean

87. Come On Over Here

88. Come Over

89. Complicated

90. Copperhead Road

91. Count Me In

92. Crash And Burn

93. Crazy For You

94. Crazy In Love

95. Creep

96. Crush

97. Cry Me A River

98. Daddy's Money

99. Daisy Jane

100. Dance To The Music

101. Dance With Me

102.  Daysleeper

103.  Desperado

104. Doctor Time

105.  Don't Ask Me Why

106. Don't Fence Me In

107. Don't Leave Home

108.  Don't Leave Me This Way
109. Don't Let Me Be Misunderstood
110.  Don't Look Back

111.  Don't Make Me Over

112.  Don't Rain On My Parade
113.  Don't Stop 'till You Get Enough
114.  Don't Take The Girl

115. Don't Tell Me

116.  Don't Turn Off The Lights
117. Don't Wanna Fall In Love
118. Don't You Want Me

119.  Eighteen Wheels & A Dozen Roses
120.  El Shaddai

121.  Embraceable You

122. Emotions



123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.

Endless Love

Escape

Even If My Heart Would Break
Every Morning

Every Once In A While
Everything

Everything Changes
Everything You Want
Everything's Coming Up Roses
Everywhere

Expressway To Your Heart
Extra Ordinary

Eye Of The Tiger

Faded Love

Faith In Me Faith In You
Falling For The First Time
Falling In Love Again
Falls Apart (Run Away)
Feel Like Makin' Love
Feels So Right

Fields Of Gray

First Noel, The

Fly

Fly (Angel Song)

Fly Away

Follow You Down

Fool

For My Broken Heart

For You

Forever

Found Out About You
Four Leaf Clover
Fourteen Minutes Old
Friends

From This Moment On
Frosty The Snowman
Frozen

Funky Town

Funny Honey

Get Happy

Get Here

Get In Line

Get Me To The Church On Time
Get Over Yourself

Girl Is Mine, The

Girl Thang



169.  Gone

170.  Good Ol' Boys

171.  Good Stuff, The

172.  Good Time Charlie's Got The Blues
173. Good Times

174.  Good Vibration

175.  Goodbye

176.  Goodbye To You

177.  Goody Goody

178.  Graduation (Friends Forever)
179.  Great Ball Of Fire

180.  Great Beyond, The
181.  Guilty

182.  Guitars & Cadillacs
183.  Hanky Panky

184.  Happy Birthday

185.  Hard To Say I'm Sorry
186.  Harden My Heart

187.  Have You Forgotten
188.  Have You Seen Her
189.  Heal The World

190.  Heart Like A Hurricane
191.  Heart Of Stone

192.  Heart Over Mind

193.  Heartache Tonight
194.  Heartland

195.  Heartlight

196.  Hello Stranger

197.  Here We Are

198.  Here With Me

199.  Hero

200.  Hero (Radio Version)
201.  He's A Heartache

202.  He's A Rebel

203.  Higher Ground

204. Hold Me

205. Holiday

206.  Holiday In My Head

207. Home
208. Hometown Honeymoon
209. Honey

210.  Hooray For Hollywood

211.  Horse With No Name

212. Hot Fun In The Summertime
213.  Hot Stuff

214.  Hotel California



215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.

House Of Love

How Can I Help You Say Goodbye
How Deep Is Your Love

How Do You Keep The Music Playing
How Forever Feels

How You Remind Me

Hunter

Hurry Sundown

I Believe In The Man In The Sky
I Cross My Heart

I Get A Kick Out Of You

I Got A Name

I Got You

I Got You Babe

I Have Nothing

I Honestly Love You

I Knew I Loved You

I Love You

I Love Your Smile

I Made It Through The Rain

I Need You

I Only Have Eyes For You

I Really Don't Want To Know

I Saw The Light

I Say A Little Prayer

I Want Your Sex

I Will Survive

I Won't Need You Anymore

I'd Do Anything

If I Were You

If It Makes You Happy

If You Could Only See

If You Don't Know Me By Now
I'll Never Fall In Love Again

I'll Remember

I'm Alive

I'm Gonna Love You Just A Little..
I'm Movin' On

I'm Not A Girl, Not Yet A Woman
I'm Sorry

I'm Still Here

I'm With You

I'm Your Baby Tonight

In A Little While

In The Heart Of A Woman
Inseparable



261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
2809.
290.
291.
292.
293.
294.
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.

Inside Out

Istanbul (Not Constantinople)
It Don't Matter To The Sun

It Matters To Me

It Will Have To Do (Until The Real Thing...)
It's All Been Done

It's All How You Look At It
It's Been A While

It's Five O'Clock Somewhere
It's My Party

It's Your Call

I've Got A Crush On You
I've Got You Under My Skin
Jacob's Ladder

Jealous Bone

Jimmy's Got A Girlfriend
Jive Talkin'

Jukebox With Country Song, A
Jump

Just One Of Those Things
Just What I Do

Keep It Together

Killing Me Softly With His Song
Kiss Me

Kiss On My List

La Bamba

La Isla Bonita

Ladies Night

Lady Is A Tramp, The

Last Worthless Evening, The
Le Freak

Learn To Fly

Lesson In Leaving

Let Me Be The One

Let's Call The Whole Thing Off
Let's Make Love

Let's Twist Again

Letting Go

Live Like You Were Dying
Livin' For The Weekend
Lonely People

Long Black Limousine
Looking Through Your Eyes
Losing My Religion

Lost In The Fifties

Love By Grace



307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.
337.
338.
339.
340.
341.
342.
343.
344.
345.
346.
347.
348.
349.
350.
351.
352.

Love Is

Love Me

Love Me Good

Love On The Rocks

Low

Lucky 4 You (Tonight I'm Just Me)
Lucky One, The

Lucky Star

Lullaby Of Broadway

Lyin' Eyes

Mack The Knife

Make It Easy On Yourself
Man I Love, The

Maneater

Massachusetts

Me

Meanwhile Back At The Ranch
Melissa

Memphis Soul Song

Mending Fences

Midnight In Montgomery
Minority

Miracle

Missing You

Mistle Toe & Holly

More Than A Woman

Morning After, The

Mr. Bojangles

Mr. Melody

Mrs. Steven Rudy

My Father's Eyes

My Funny Valentine

My Kind Of Town

My Special Angel

Na Na Hey Hey Kiss Him Goodbye
Naughty Girl

Never Again

New Kid In Town

Next Time I Fall

Nice Work If You Can Get It
Night & Day

Night Fever

Night They Drove Old Dixie Down, The
No More Drama

No More Looking Over My Shoulder
No Ordinary Love



353.
354.
355.
356.
357.
358.
359.
360.
361.
362.
363.
364.
365.
366.
367.
368.
369.
370.
371.
372.
373.
374.
375.
376.
377.
378.
379.
380.
381.
382.
383.
384.
385.
386.
387.
388.
389.
390.
391.
392.
393.
394.
395.
396.
397.
398.

No Place Like Home
Nobody's Fool

Not On Your Love

Not That Different
Nothing On But The Radio
Nothing Really Matters
Now & Forever

Nuttin' For Christmas

Oh Girl

Old Pair Of Shoes, An
On A Clear Day

On A Mission

On A Night Like This

On My Own

On The Radio

On The Street Where You Live
One Less Bell To Answer
One Moment Time

One More Try

One Of A Kind Pair Of Fools
One Of These Nights

One Of Us

One Voice

One Way Ticket

Only God Knows Why
OohLala

Passionate Kisses

People

Perfect

Picture

Piece Of My Heart

Pieces Of Me

Pinch Me

Pocket Of A Clown

Poor Poor Pitiful Me
Pour Me

Power Of Goodbye, The
Power Of Love, The
Prayin' For Daylight
Price To Pay

Promise I Make, A

Put Your Best Dress On
Quando Quando Quando
Raindrops Keep Falling On My Head
Ramblin' Man

Ray Of Light



399.
400.
401.
402.
403.
404.
405.
406.
407.
408.
409.
410.
411.
412.
413.
414.
415.
416.
417.
418.
419.
420.
421.
422.
423.
424.
425.
426.
427.
428.
429.
430.
431.
432.
433.
434.
435.
436.
437.
438.
439.
440.
441.
442.
443.
444.

Real Love

Real World

Remedy (I Wont Worry), The
Remember The Time
Rescue Me

Rhinestone Cowboy

Right For Me

Right Here

Right Place Wrong Time
Righteously

Rock The Boat

Roll With It

Rollin'

Rose Colored Glasses

Rose, The

Runaround Sue

Runaway Train

Sara Smile

Save A Horse (Ride A Cowboy)
Save The Last Dance For Me
Save Tonight

Say It Loud I'm Black And I'm Proud
Sea Cruise

Sealed With A Kiss

Secret

Send In The Clowns

Sex & Candy

Shadow

Shake Rattle & Roll

Shame

She Couldn't Change Me
She Hates Me

She's Gone

She's In Love With The Boy
She's Out Of My Life

Shout

Shut Up

Since I Fell For You

Sister Golden Hair

Sixteen Candles

Sixteen Tons

Sk8er Boi

Slow Hand

Small World

Smooth

Smooth Criminal



445.
446.
447.
448.
449.
450.
451.
452.
453.
454.
455.
456.
457.
458.
459.
460.
461.
462.
463.
464.
465.
466.
467.
468.
469.
470.
471.
472.
473.
474.
475.
476.
477.
478.
479.
480.
481.
482.
483.
484.
485.
486.
487.
488.
489.
490.

Someday

Someone Else's Dream
Something Beautiful
Something Like That
Sometimes

Sometimes Love Just Ain't Enough
Somewhere

Soon It's Gonna Rain

Sooner Or Later

Stairway To Heaven

Stand

Starting Over Again

Stayin' Alive

Still On Your Side

Storm Warning

Strength Of A Woman

Strong Enough

Stuck

Stupid Girl

Suddenly

Summer Wind

Summertime Blues

Sunny

Sunny Came Home

Sunshine On My Shoulders
Sweet Southern Comfort

Take Me Home Country Roads
Take This Job And Shove It
Talk To Me

Tell Him

Tell Me Why

Tennessee Flat Top Box
Thank Heaven For Little Girls
Thanks To You

That's All Right

That's The Way

That's What She Gets For Loving Me
Then The Morning Comes
Then They Do

There's No Limit

These Are The Days

They Call The Wind (Maria)
They Can't Take That Away From Me
Thin Line Between Love & Hate
Things Change

Things I'll Never Say



491.  Third Rate Romance

492.  This Kiss

493.  This Love

494.  This Used To Be My Playground
495.  This Will Be

496. Thousand Miles From Nowhere, A
497.  Times Like These

498. Tin Man

499. To Be With You

500. To Love Somebody

501. To Where You Are

502. Tom's Diner

503. Too Bad

504. Too Hot

505. Too Little Too Late
506. Torn

507.  Tragedy

508.  True Blue

509.  True Love

510.  Try To Remember

511.  Turn The Beat Around

512.  Twenty Years Ago

513. U Got It Bad

514.  Unbreakable Heart

515. Until I Fall Away

516.  Unusually Unusual

517.  Use Ta Be My Girl

518.  Ventura Highway

519.  Viva Las Vegas

520. Vogue

521.  Wake Me Up Before You Go Go
522. Walk Right Back

523.  Walkaway Joe

524.  Walkin' On The Sun

525. Wanderer, The

526. Way It Is, The

527. Way, The

528.  We Are All Made Of Stars
529.  We Don't Need Another Hero
530. We May Never Love Like This Again
531.  Wedding Song, The

532. What If I Said

533.  What It's Like

534. What The World Needs

535. When A Man Loves A Woman
536.  When I Fall In Love



537.
538.
539.
540.
541.
542.
543.
544.
545.
546.
547.
548.
549.
550.
551.
552.
553.
554.
555.
556.
557.
558.
559.
560.
561.
562.
563.
564.
565.
566.
567.
568.
569.
570.
571.
572.
573.
574.
575.
576.
577.
578.
579.

When I Think About Angels
When It's Over

When You Tell Me That You Love Me
Where Are You Now

Where I Come From

Where Or When

Whisper My Name

White Flag

Whoever's In New England
Why

Why Don't You And I

Wild Horses

Wild One

Will You Be There

Wind Beneath My Wings
Winter Wonderland

Wishing It Was

Wishing On A Star

Witchcraft

Witchy Woman

Woke Up This Morning

World I Know, The

Wouldn't It Be Loverly
Wrapped Up In You
WWW.memory

Yes!

You

You Are

You Can't Lose Me

You Look So Good In Love
You Make Me Feel Brand New
You Make Me Feel So Young
You Mean The World To Me
You Needed Me

You Should Be Dancing

You'd Be So Nice To Come Home To
You'll Never Find Another Love...
Young Girl

Your Cheatin' Heart

You're A God

You're Still Here

You're The First The Last My Everything
You're The Inspiration



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “11”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Pocket Songs ” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

(All I Want For Christmas Is) My Two Front Teeth
(There's Gotta Be) More To Life
Absolutely (Story Of A Girl)
Addicted To Love

After Midnight

Ain't No Way

All For You

All I Want For Christmas Is My Two Front Teeth
All T Want Is A Life

All My Life

All Of You

All Star

All You Wanted

Alone

Already Gone

Always

Amarillo By Morning
Amazed

Angel

Angel Eyes

Angel Of Mine

Annie's Song

Another Part Of Me

Another Sad Love Song
Anyone At All

Anything But Ordinary
Anything Goes

Anytime You Need A Friend
Are You Happy Now
Arthur's Theme



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

As Time Goes By
Autobiography

Baby Likes To Rock It
Back Home Again

Back When

Bad

Bad Boys

Bad Girls

Bang Bang (My Baby Shot Me Down)
Be Careful

Beat It

Beautiful Stranger
Because Of You

Beer Thirty

Begin The Beguine
Believe

Betcha By Golly, Wow
Better Love Next Time
Bewitched (Reprise)

Big Dreams In A Small Town
Big Time, The

Billie Jean

Black Or White

Black Water

Blueberry Hill

Blues In The Night, The
Body And Soul

Boulevard Of Broken Dreams, The
Break Up To Make Up
Breakaway

Breathe

Broken Wings

Burn

But I Will

But Not For Me

Camelot

Can You Stop The Rain
Candy Man, The

Can't Get Enough Of Your Love
Can't Let Go

Caramel

Careless Whisper

Cat's In The Cradle, The
Caught Up In The Rapture
Celebration

Celebrity



77. Chain Of Fools

78. Chattahoochee

79. Cherish

80. Christmas Memories

81. Christmas Waltz

82. Christmas Waltz, The

83. Close The Door

84. Come Back To Me

85. Come Clean

86. Come Fly With Me

87. Come Over

88. Complicated

89. Confessions Part 2

90. Control

91. Could It Be I'm Falling In Love
92. Could've Been Me

93. Crash And Burn

94. Crazy For You

95. Crazy In Love

96. Crazy Love (Phenomenon)

97. Crush

98. Cry Me A River

99. Cry Of The Wild Goose, The
100.  Crying In The Chapel

101.  Dance To The Music

102.  Dance With Me

103.  Dance With The One That Brought You
104.  Dancy's Dream

105.  Darling Je Vous Aime Beaucoup
106.  Day In, Day Out

107.  Days Of Wine And Roses, The
108. Didn'tI

109.  Didn't I (Blow Your Mind This Time)
110.  Dilemma

111.  Dime

112.  Dirty Diana

113, Do You Know The Way To San Jose
114.  Don't Ask Me Why

115.  Don't Cry Baby

116.  Don't Leave Me This Way

117.  Don't Let Me Be Misunderstood
118.  Don't Make Me Over

119.  Don't Rain On My Parade

120.  Don't Stop Till You Get Enough
121.  Don't Take The Girl

122.  Don't Take Your Guns To Town



123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.

Don't Tell Me

Don't Turn Off The Lights
Dreamlover

Drinking Again
Drowned World
Drowning

Ease On Down The Road
Embraceable You
Emotions

Endless Love

Escape

Every Little Step

Every Morning
Everybody Hurts
Everything You Want
Everything's Coming Up Roses
Everytime We Say Goodbye
Everywhere

Express Yourself

Faded Love

Faith

Falling

Falls Apart

Family Affair

Father Figure

Feel Like Making Love
First Noel, The

Fly

Fly Away

Follow Me

Fools Rush In

For My Broken Heart
For You

Forever

Forty Second Street
Freedom

From Here To Eternity
From This Moment On
Frosty The Snowman
Frozen

Funny Honey

Get Happy

Get Here

Get Me To The Church On Time
Get Over Yourself

Gigi



169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.

Gimme Some Lovin'

Girl

Girl Can Rock, The

Girl Thang

Girls, Girls, Girls

God Gave Me You

Gone

Good Stuff, The

Goodbye

Goodbye Girl, The
Goodbye To You

Goody Goody

Graduation (Friends Forever)
Great Balls Of Fire
Grown Up Christmas List
Guilty

Guitars, Cadillacs

Gypsy Road

Hangin' Around With You
Hanky Panky

Happy Face

Hard To Say I'm Sorry
Harper Valley P.t,a,

Heal The World

Heart Of Stone

Heart Over Mind
Heartlight

Hello Mary Lou

Here I Go Again

Here We Are

Here With Me

Hero

He's Got You

Higher Ground

Hip Hop Hooray

His Hand In Mine

Home

Home On The Range
Home Sweet Home
Hometown Honeymoon
Honey

Hopelessly Devoted To You
Hot Stuff

House Of Love

How Can I Help You Say Goodbye
How Can You Mend A Broken Heart



215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.

How Deep Is Your Love

How Do You Keep The Music Playing
How Forever Feels

How Long Has This Been Going On
How To Handle A Woman
How Will I Know

I Can't Get Started

I Can't Wait

I Concentrate On You

I Could Have Danced All Night
I Cover The Waterfront

I Cross My Heart

I Don't Wanna Cry

I Get A Kick Out Of You

I Got A Name

I Got You (I Feel Good)

I Had The Craziest Dream

I Have Nothing

I Honestly Love You

[ Knew I Loved You

I Know What Love Is

I Love Paris

I Love You

I Made It Through The Rain

I Need You

I Never Loved A Man The Way I Love You
I Only Have Eyes For You

I Only Want To Be With You

I Really Don't Want To Know

I Remember It Well

I Saw The Light

I Say A Little Prayer

I Still Love You

[ Talk To The Trees

I Want Your Sex

I Will Survive

I Wish

I Wish I Were In Love Again
I'd Do Anything

If Ever | Would Leave You

If I Could

If I Had $1,000,000

If It Makes You Happy

If You (Lovin' Me)

If You Don't Know Me By Now
I'll Be Around



261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
2809.
290.
291.
292.
293.
294.
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.

I'll Never Fall In Love Again

I'll Remember

I'1l Still Be Loving You

I'll String Along With You

I'm Alive

I'm Beautiful

I'm Coming Out

I'm Glad I'm Not Young Anymore
I'm Gonna Love You Just A Little Bit More, Baby
I'm Gonna Make You Love Me
I'm Not A Girl, Not Yet A Woman
I'm Sorry

I'm Still Here (Follies)

I'm Stone In Love With You

I'm With You

I'm Your Baby Tonight

I'm Your Man

In Da Club

In The Midnight Hour

Incomplete

Inseparable

Is This Love

Islands In The Stream (No Graphics)
It Don't Matter To The Sun

It Matters To Me

It Never Entered My Mind

It Wasn't Me

It Will Be Me

It's A Man's, Man's, Man's World
It's Been Awhile

It's De-lovely

It's Magic

It's My Party

It's The End Of The World As We Know It (And I Feel Fine)
It's Your Call

I've Got A Crush On You

I've Got A Gal In Kalamazoo

I've Got You Under My Skin

I've Gotta Be Me

I've Grown Accustomed To His Face
Jeepers Creepers

Jesus To A Child

Jingle Bell Rock

Jive Talkin'

Jump

Just Friends



307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.
337.
338.
339.
340.
341.
342.
343.
344.
345.
346.
347.
348.
349.
350.
351.
352.

Just One Of Those Things
Karma

Killing Me Softly With His Song
Kiss Me

Kiss On My List

Kissing A Fool

La Bamba

Lady Is A Tramp, The

Lady Willpower

Last Christmas

Lay Down Sally

Lean Back

Lesson In Leavin'

Let It Snow Let It Snow Let It Snow
Let Me Be The One

Let's Call The Whole Thing Off
Let's Do It

Let's Go Get Stoned

Let's Make Love

Let's Twist Again

Letting Go

Light Of The World

Like We Never Loved At All
Listen

Listen To The Music

Live To Tell

Lloviendo Estrellas

Long Lost Friend

Looking Through Your Eyes (Quest For Camelot)
Losing My Religion

Lost In You

Love And Marriage

Love By Grace

Love Don't Cost A Thing
Love Is

Love Me Good

Love On The Rocks

Love T,k,o0,

Low

Lucky One, The

Lullaby Of Broadway

Lying To The Moon

Mack The Knife

Maggie May

Make It Easy On Yourself
Make Someone Happy



353. Man I Love, The

354. Man In The Mirror

355. Man That Got Away, The

356.  Maneater

357. Maybe

358.  Maybe Your Baby's Got The Blues
359. Me

360. Me And Mrs. Jones

361. Me, Myself And I

362. Mending Fences

363.  Merry Christmas Baby

364. Mesmerize

365.  Midnight In Montgomery

366. Miracle

367. Miss You

368. Missing You

369.  Moon Got In My Eyes, The
370. More

371. More I See You, The

372.  More Than A Woman

373.  Motherless Child

374.  Mountain Greenery

375. Move On

376.  Mrs. Steven Rudy

377.  Music Box, The

378. My Father's Eyes

379. My Funny Valentine

380. My Heart Stood Still

381. My Kind Of Town, Chicago Is
382. My Place

383. Na Na Hey Hey (Kiss Him Goodbye)
384.  Naughty Girl

385. Near You

386. Never Again

387. New Fool At An Old Game
388. New York (Hold Her Tight)
389.  Next Time I Fall In Love

390. Nice And Easy

391.  Nice 'n' Easy

392.  Nice Work If You Can Get It
393.  Night And Day

394.  Night Fever

395.  Night They Drove Old Dixie Down, The
396.  Night They Invented Champagne, The
397.  Nights On Broadway

398.  Nightshift



399.  No More Drama

400. No Ordinary Love

401.  No, No, No Part 2 (Complete Track)
402.  Nobody

403.  Nobody's Fool

404. Nothing

405.  Nothing On But The Radio
406.  Nothing Really Matters
407. Now And Forever

408. Now That I Found You
409.  Nutting For Christmas
410.  Oklahoma

411.  On A Clear Day

412. On My Own

413.  On The Radio

414.  On The Street Where You Live
415.  Once In A Lifetime

416.  One Hundred Ways

417. Onel Love, The

418.  One Moment In Time
419.  One More Try

420.  One Of These Days

421. One Of Us

422.  One Way Ticket

423.  Only God Knows Why
424.  Our Love

425.  Outside

426. Over

427.  Over You

428.  Oye Mi Canto

429.  Papa Don't Preach

430. Papa's Got A Brand New Bag
431.  Passionate Kisses

432.  Pennies From Heaven
433.  People

434.  People Get Ready

435.  Photograph

436.  Picture

437.  Piece Of My Heart

438.  Pieces Of Me

439.  Please, Please, Please

440. Power Of Goodbye, The
441. Power Of Love, The

442.  Power Of The Dream, The
443.  Practice What You Preach
444.  Prayer, The



445.
446.
447.
448.
449.
450.
451.
452.
453.
454.
455.
456.
457.
458.
459.
460.
461.
462.
463.
464.
465.
466.
467.
468.
469.
470.
471.
472.
473.
474.
475.
476.
477.
478.
479.
480.
481.
482.
483.
484.
485.
486.
487.
488.
489.
490.

Promise I Make, A
Promise Me You'll Try
Puff, The Magic Dragon
Quando, Quando, Quando
Radio Free Europe

Rain In Spain, The
Raindrops Keep Fallin' On My Head
Ray Of Light

Real Love

Reason, The

Remedy, The

Remember Me

Rich Girl

Rock Star (no graphics)
Rock The Boat

Rocky Mountain High
Rose, The

Roxie

Runaround Sue

S Wonderful

Sad Eyes

Sandy

Sara Smile

Save The Last Dance For Me
Save Tonight

Say It Isn't So

Secret

Secret Love

Send In The Clowns
September In The Rain
Shadow

Shadows In The Moonlight
She Couldn't Change Me
She Doesn't Dance

She's In Love With The Boy
Shiny Happy People
Shout

Shout At The Devil

Show Me

Since I Fell For You
Singin' In The Rain
Sixteen Candles

Sixteen Tons

Sk8er Boi

Slow Ride

Small World



491.
492.
493.
494.
495.
496.
497.
498.
499.
500.
501.
502.
503.
504.
505.
506.
507.
508.
509.
510.
S11.
512.
513.
514.
515.
516.
517.
518.
519.
520.
521.
522.
523.
524.
525.
526.
527.
528.
529.
530.
531.
532.
533.
534.
535.
536.

Smile

Smooth

So In Love

So What

Somebody Loves Me
Someday

Someone Else's Dream
Someone To Watch Over Me
Someone's Watching Over Me
Something Like That
Something's Gotta Give
Sometimes

Sometimes Love Just Ain't Enough
Somewhere

Soon It's Gonna Rain

Sooner Or Later (Dick Tracy)
Soul Man

South Side

Southern Nights

Speak Low

Spirit Of A Boy, Wisdom Of A Man
Stairway To Heaven

Stand

Star People

Stayin' Alive

Still Of The Night

Strong Enough

Stuck

Suddenly

Summer Wind

Summertime

Summertime Blues

Sunny Came Home

Sunshine On My Shoulders
Sway

Take A Bow

Take Me Home, Country Roads
Taking You Home

Talk To Me

Taxi

Tell Him

Tell Me Why

Tennessee Flat Top Box
Tennessee Local

Testing 1,2,3

Thank Heaven For Little Girls



537.
538.
539.
540.
541.
542.
543.
544.
545.
546.
547.
548.
549.
550.
551.
552.
553.
554.
555.
556.
557.
558.
559.
560.
561.
562.
563.
564.
565.
566.
567.
568.
569.
570.
571.
572.
573.
574.
575.
576.
577.
578.
579.
580.
581.
582.

Thanks To You

That's All

That's All Right

That's Entertainment

That's The Way

That's The Way I Like It

That's What Friends Are For
That's What She Gets For Loving Me
Then The Morning Comes

There Goes My Baby

These Are The Days

These Arms

They Call The Wind Maria

They Can't Take That Away From Me
Thinking About Leaving

This Guy's In Love With You
This Is How We Do It

This Kiss

This Love

This Magic Moment

This Used To Be My Playground
This Will Be (An Everlasting Love)
Three Coins In A Fountain
Three Coins In The Fountain
Thy Word

Till

Tilt Ya Head Back

To Love Somebody

To Love You More

To Where You Are

Too Funky

Too Marvelous For Words

Torn

Tragedy

True Love

Try Again

Try To Remember

Tu

Turn The Beat Around

Twisted

U Don't Know Me (Like U Used To)
U Got It Bad

Ugly

Unbreakable Heart

Unbroken

Until The End Of Time



583.  Until You Come Back

584.  Upside Down

585.  Via Dolorosa

586. WOLD

587.  Wake Me Up When September Ends
588.  Walkaway Joe

589.  Walking My Baby Back Home
590. Wanderer, The

591. Wanna Be Startin' Somethin'
592. Wasted

593. Way, The

594. We Are Family

595.  We Are The World

596. We Don't Need Another Hero
597.  We Got The Love

598.  Wedding Song

599.  What About Now

600. What The World Needs Now Is Love
601.  What'd I Say

602.  Whatever It Takes

603.  What's In It For Me

604. What's Love Got To Do With It
605.  What's The Frequency Kenneth
606. When A Man Loves A Woman
607. When I Fall In Love

608.  When I Think About Angels
609.  When I Think About Cheatin'
610.  When It's Over

611. When You Tell Me That You Love Me
612.  When Your Lover Has Gone
613.  Where Are You Now

614. Where I Come From

615.  Where My Girls At

616.  Where Or When

617.  Where Would You Be

618. Wherever You Are

619.  Whisper My Name

620.  White Flag

621.  Whoever's In New England
622. Why

623.  Why Didn't I Think Of That
624.  Why Does It Have To Be Wrong Or Right
625.  Why Don't You And I

626.  Why They Call It Falling

627.  Wild Horses

628. Wild One



629.  Wind Beneath My Wings, The

630.  Winter Wonderland

631.  Wishing On A Star

632.  Witchcraft

633.  Woke Up This Morning (Theme From "the Sopranos")
634. Wouldn't It Be Lovely

635.  Wrapped Up In You

636.  Wrong Night

637.  Wrong Side Of Memphis

638.  Www.memory.com

639. You
640. You And Me
641. You Are

642.  You Are Everything

643.  You Can't Lose Me

644.  You Do Something To Me

645.  You Don't Know Me

646.  You Make Me Feel Brand New

647.  You Make Me Feel So Young

648.  You Mean The World To Me

649.  You Must Have Been A Beautiful Baby
650.  You Needed Me

651.  You Rock My World

652.  You Should Be Dancing

653.  You'll Never Find Another Love Like Mine
654.  You'll See

655.  Your Cheatin' Heart

656.  You're Getting To Be A Habit With Me
657.  You're Still You

658.  You're The First, The Last, My Everything
659.  You're The Inspiration

660. Zing Went The Strings Of My Heart



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “12”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Pop Hits Monthly” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Addicted

All Star

Always

Animal
Anonymous
Baggage

Because Of You
Believe

Best Man, The
Big Time

Bounce

BREAK UP TO MAKE UP
Bring It On Home
Building Bridges
Call On Me

Can't Let Go
Change

Come Back To Me
Come Over

Come To Bed
Crazy In Love
Crush

Dare To Dream
Duftle Bag Boy
Dumb Girls
Entourage
Epiphany
Everything
Everything To Me
Falling



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

FALLING DOWN

Far Away

Follow Through

For You

Forever

Get Right

Get Up

Gone

Good As Gone

Good Stuff, The

Goodbye

Grillz

Headstrong

Home

House Of Love

1 Got You

I Just Came Back From A War
I Keep Coming Back

I Knew I Loved You

I Live For The Day

I Love My Life

I Love You

If Everyone Cared

If She Were Any Other Woman
I'll Die Tryin'

Inside Of You

It Just Comes Natural

It's All Right

It's Goin' Down

Kill Me Now

Killing Me Softly

King Of All Excuses

Kiss Me

L.o.ve.

Let Me Love You

Listen (From "dreamgirls")
LIVE LIKE WE'RE DYING
Lost Without You

Love Me

Low

Maneater

Men & Mascara
Mississippi Girl

Nothing On But The Radio
Nothing To Prove

Number One



77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
&9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

Obvious

On The Hotline

Over

Pickin' Wildflowers
Promiscuous

Real Love

Savin' Me

Say Goodbye

Say It Right

Scream

Smooth

So What

Something's Gotta Give
Stand

Stuck

Tell Me

Tell Me About It
There Goes My Baby
Too Little Too Late
Top Back

Torn

Twisted
Unappreciated

Until The End Of Time
Up All Night

Upside Down

Wait A Minute
Walkin' On The Sun
Where Would You Be
Wherever You Are
Why

Why Don't You And I
Workin' For A Livin'
You



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “13”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Quick Hitz” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Addicted

ADDICTED
ALREADY GONE
ANIMALS

Anything But Ordinary
AT THIS MOMENT
Back When

BECAUSE OF YOU
BEST I EVER HAD
BREATHE
CALIFORNIA GURLS
CARELESS WHISPER
CHANGE

Complicated

CRAZY LOVE
CRUSH

CRY ME A RIVER
Don't Take The Girl
Don't Tell Me
EVERYTHING
EVERYTHING TO ME
FAR AWAY
FIGURED YOU OUT
FOREVER

GOODBYE
HEARTACHE TONIGHT
HOME

HOME SWEET HOME
HOW YOU REMIND ME
I'm With You



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

Inside Your Heaven
INSIDE YOUR HEAVEN
Just Friends

KEROSENE

Live Like You Were Dying
MAYBE

MISERY

NEVER AGAIN

Perfect

PHOTOGRAPH

PON DE REPLAY

SAVE THE LAST DANCE FOR ME
SAY AAH

Sk8er Boi

SO WHAT

SOMEDAY

SWAY

TAKE A BOW

Things I'll Never Say
TOO BAD

UMBRELLA

Wasted

WHAT ABOUT NOW



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “14”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Radio Starz” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

All My Life

Angel

Animal\

Bang Bang

Beat Goes On, The
Because Of You
Believe

Breakaway

Breath\

Breathe

Brian Wilson

Call & Answer

From This Moment On
Get In Line (Duet version)
Gone

I Got You Babe

I Need You

I Only Have Eyes For You
If I Had $1,000,000

If It Makes You Happy
It's All Been Done
Jump

Little Too Late
Looking Through Your Eyes
Love On The Rocks
Low

Old Apartment, The
One Way Ticket

One Week

Picture (M/F Duet)



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

Piece Of My Heart
Poor Poor Pitiful Me
Revolution

Strong Enough
What It Takes



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “15”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “SDK ” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

(All I Want For Christmas Is) My Two Front Teeth
After Midnight
Anything But Ordinary
Autobiography

Back When

Be Without You

Bed, The

Body And Soul
Boyfriend

Breathe

Candy Man

Caramel

Celebration

Chariot

Come Clean
Complicated

Crazy In Love
Crying In The Chapel
Don't Tell Me
Everything Changes
Family Affair

Far Away

First

First Noel, The

Fly

From This Moment On
Frosty The Snowman
Get Right

Girl Can Rock, The
Girls Lie Too



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

Girls, Girls, Girls

Gone

Goodbye To You

Hero

Holdin' You

Home

Honky Tonk Myself To Death
Hopelessly Devoted To You
I Have Nothing

I Will Survive

I'm Alive

I'm With You

Incomplete

Inside Your Heaven

Is This Love

It Matters To Me

I've Got You Under My Skin
Karma

Kissing A Fool

La Bamba

Lay Down Sally

Live Like You Were Dying
Love On The Rocks

Low

Lucky One, The

Mississippi Girl

Motherless Child

Naughty Girl

Night And Day

Nothing On But The Radio
Over

Photograph

Piece Of My Heart

Pieces Of Me

Pocahontas Proud

Power Of Love

Prayer

Prayer, The

Reason, The

Rockin' Down The Highway
Rocky Mountain High
Sandy

Save A Horse (Ride A Cowboy)
Save The Last Dance For Me
Savin' Me

Shadow



77. Shout

78. Sk8er Boi

79. Slow Hand

80. Smooth

81. Someday

82. Someone's Watching Over Me
83. Speak

84. Stupid Girls

85. Summer Wind, The

86. Summertime

87. Sway

88. Take Me Home, Country Roads
89. Testing 1, 2, 3

90. That's All

91. That's The Way I Like It

92. This Kiss

93. Viva Las Vegas

94, Wasted

95. Way, The

96. We Are Family

97. When I Think About Cheatin'
98. When It Rains

99. Why Don't You & 1

100.  Wild One

101.  Witchcraft

102.  Your Cheatin Heart

103.  You're Getting To Be A Habit With Me
104.  You're Still You



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “16”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Sound Choice” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

After Midnight

All My Love

All Star

Alone

Always

Amarillo By Morning
Animal

Animals

Anyone Who Isn't Me Tonight
Back When

Bad Is Bad

Because Of You

Believe

Best I Ever Had

Better Love Next Time, A
Billie Jean

Bird, The

Boombastic

Boondocks

Breakaway

Breathe

Bring It On Home

Can't Get Enough
Careless Whisper
Carrying Your Love With Me
Celebrity (Radio Version)
Come Over

Come To Bed

Control

Crazy In Love



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

Creep

Da Ya Think I'm Sexy
Dancing Days

Domino, Theory, The
Don't Ask Me Why

Don't Know What You Got
Don't Look Back

867-5309 Jenny

Every Little Step
Everything To Me
Everywhere

Falling

Family Affair

Far Away

Feel Like Making Love
Feelin' Way Too Damn Good
Feels So Right

Figured You Out

First Noel, The

Follow Me

From Here To Eternity
From This Moment On
Frosty The Snowman

Girls Lie Too

Good As Gone

Good Time Charlie's Got The Blues
Grillz

Guilty

Heartland

Help Me

Home

Houses Of The Holy

How Bad Do You Want It
How Forever Feels

How You Remind Me

I Am That Man

I Cross My Heart

1 Got You

I Love You

If It Makes You Happy

If You Could Only See

If Your Girl Only Knew
I'm Feeling You (Radio Version)
I'm N Luv (Wit A Stripper) (Radio Version)
In Da Club

Islands In The Stream



77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
&9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
I11.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.

It's Been A While

Johnny Cash

Just A Gigolo

Kashmir

Killing Me Softly

L.o.v.e.

Laffy Taffy (Radio Version)
Lay Down Sally

Like We Never Loved At All
Listen

Little Bit More, A

Little More You, A

Live Like You Were Dying
Llorare Las Penas

Lloviendo Estrellas

Lonely Days

Lost In The Fifties

Lost In This Moment (Radio Version)
Louisiana Woman Mississippi Man
Love Don't Cost A Thing

Love Don't Live Here Anymore
Love Is All That Really Matters
Love Me

Love TK O

Low

Maggie Mae

Man In The Mirror

Merry Christmas Baby

Miss You

More Than A Woman

My, Oh My

Nothing On But Radio

Nothing On But The Radio
Now That I Found You

Now That We Found Love

One Of These Days

One Way Ticket (Radio Version)
Ooh Boy

Ooh La La

Party On

Photograph

Pick Up Phone

Pickin' Wildflowers

Picture

Piece Of My Heart

Pinch Me



123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.

Pocahontas Proud

Push It

Real Love, The

Reminiscing

Revolution

Rich Girl

Rose, The

Save Me

Shake Rattle And Roll

Skoal Ring

Smooth Criminal

Somebody

Someday

Someone You Used To Know
Stickwitu

Stricken

Strong Enough

Summertime

Take Me Home Country Roads
Thank You

That's All

This Kiss

This Will Be

To Do What I Do

Too Bad

Try Again

Way I Are, The

What's Love Got To Do With It
When It Rains

When It's Over

Why

Wildfire

Wind Beneath My Wings, The
Winter Wonderland

Year Of The Cat

You Look So Good In Love
You Make Me Feel Brand New



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “17”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Star Disc” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Always

Amarillo Sky

Back When

Best I Ever Had

Big Time

Blink Of An Eye
Boondocks

Can't Get Enough
Carrying Your Love With Me
Circles

Dare To Dream

Day In Day Out

Didn't I

Don't Waste My Time
Don't Worry 'bout A Thing
Dream Big

Everytime I Cry

Fast Cars And Freedom
Forever Love

From Here To Eternity
Get Over Yourself
Getaway Car

Girls Lie Too

Gone

Good Times

Good To Go
Hicktown

How Cool Is That
How Forever Feels
How Was I To Know



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

I Can't Be Your Friend

I Can't Get Over You

I Love You

I Melt

I Need You

I Still Miss Someone

I Want A Cowboy

I Want My Money

I Wish

If I Were You

If She Were Any Other Woman
If You Can't Be Good

I'll Take Love Over Money
I'm One Of You

Inside Your Heaven

It's Always Something
Jimmy's Got A Girlfriend
Just What I Do

Kill Me Now

Let's Make Love

Lonely

Lost In You

Love Happens Just Like That
Love Is

Love Song, The

Love Will Always Win
Lucky One, The

Maybe, Maybe Not
Midnight Rider

Missing You

Mississippi Girl

More

Never Mind Me

No More Looking Over My Shoulder
No Place Like Home
Oklahoma

On A Night Like This
One Voice

Perfect

Photograph

Pickin' Wildflowers
Right Man For The Job
Rose Is A Rose, A

She Couldn't Change Me
Someone Else's Dream
Sometimes



77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
&9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

Speak

Tell Me How

Texas Plates

That's The Way

This Woman And This Man
Three Chord Country & American Rock 'n' Roll
Too Good To Be True
Unbreakable Heart
Unbroken

Wait For Me

Was That My Life

What Do You Know About Love
What The World Needs
When You Lie Next To Me
Where Are You Now
Where Would You Be
Www.memory

You Made Me That Way
You're Like Coming Home
You're My Better Half
You're Still Here



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “18”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “7Top Hits Monthly” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Angel Of Mine (1997)
Baggage

Best Of My Love

Big Things Poppin'
Breathe

Call On Me

Cat's In The Cradle (1974)
Come Clean

Come Over
Complicated

Crash And Burn

Dare To Dream

Don't Leave Me This Way (1975)
Don't Waste My Time
Dumb Girls
Everytime You Go Away
For You

Get Up

Good Stuff, The
Home

I Want A Cowboy
Inside Out

Inside Your Heaven
It's Goin' Down
Karma

Listen

Never Again

Number One

Number One Spot
Prayer, The



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

Smile

Someone You Used To Know

Somewhere (1957)
Still On Your Side
Stingy

Stuck

Tell Me Why

This Love

Throw It On Me

To Where You Are
Too Little Too Late
Umbrella

Way I Are, The
What I Need

When It Comes
Where Would You Be
You



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “19”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “7Tropical Zone” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Absolutely (Story Of A Girl)
Addicted To Love
All Star

All The Man That I Need
All You Wanted
Alone

Amie

Angel

Angie Baby

Back Stabbers

Bad

Beat Goes On, The
Beat It

Believe

Bidi Bidi Bom Bom
Billie Jean

Black Water
Caraluna
Celebration

Chain Of Fools
Cherish

China Grove
Complicated

Control

Cool Change

Could It Be I'm Falling In Love
Cuidarte E1 Alma
Dame De Eso

Dance To The Music
Desparado



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

Dime

Dime (Salsa)

Don't Fence Me In

El Beso Del Final

Escape

First Noel, The

Flashdance (What A Feeling)
Fool

Frosty The Snowman

Get Down On It

Get Up Offa That Thing

Have You Seen Her

Hero

Hot Stuff

Hotel California

How You Remind Me
Hush-a-bye

I Get A Kick Out Of You

I Got You (I Feel Good)

I Got You Babe

I Need You

I Only Have Eyes For You

I Want A New Drug

I Will Survive

If I Had $1,000,000

If You Don't Know Me By Now
I'll Be Around (Whenever You Want Me)
I'm Sorry

In The Midnight Hour

It's A Man's Man's Man's World
I've Got You Under My Skin
Jingle Bell Rock

Joanna

Just When I Needed You Most
Keep Your Hands To Yourself
La Bamba

La Negra Tiene Tumbao

La Persona Equivocada

Ladies Night

Le Gusta Que La Vean- Tito Nieves
Let's Twist Again

Llorare Las Penas

Lloviendo Estrellas

Loco

Long Train Runnin'

Love Don't Cost A Thing



77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
&9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.

Love T .k.o.

Me Voy Pa'l Pueblo

My Funny Valentine

My Special Angel

Never Again

Night And Day

Night They Drove Old Dixie Down
Oh Girl

One Week

Oye Mi Canto

Papa's Got A Brand New Bag
People Get Ready

Por Amarte Asi

Ramblin' Man

Reason, The

Reminiscing

Rich Girl

Rie Y Llora (Salsa)

Rubberband Man

Sad Eyes

Save The Last Dance For Me
Shadows In The Moonlight

She Got The Goldmine (I Got The Shaft)
Shout

Si Tu Quisieras

Since I Fell For You

Sister Golden Hair

Sk8er Boi

Smooth

Someday

Soul Man

Sunny

Tabaco Y Chanel

They Can't Take That Away From Me
This Love

Tighten Up

Tryin' To Get The Feeling Again
Tu

Turn The Beat Around

Wake Me Up (Before You Go Go)
When I Fall In Love

When Irish Eyes Are Smiling
Wherever You Are

Winter Wonderland

You Make Me Feel So Young
You'll Never Find Another Love Like Mine



123.  Your Love Keeps Lifting Me Higher And Higher



NN RO =

EXHIBIT “20”
to
AGREED ORDER FOR PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND DISMISSAL
(ECK DEFENDANTYS)

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., ET AL.
V.
BLUE MOON VENTURES, INC., ET AL.

(Plaintiffs’ copyrights bearing the unlicensed “Zoom ” brand
advertised, distributed and sold by the ECK Defendants)

Title

Ain't No Stopping Us Now
Alone

Alone Again Naturally
Always

Angel

Anything But Ordinary
Baby Come Back

Bad Boys

Bad Day

Because Of You

Bed, The

Believe

Better Love Next Time
Billie Jean

Blueberry Hill
Breakfast At Tiffany's
Build Me Up Buttercup
Can't Get Enough Of Your Love Babe
Can't Get Used To Losing You
Celebration

Chariot

Club Tropicana
Complicated

Couldn't Get It Right
Crazy For You

Da Ya Think I'm Sexy
Dance With Me

Devil Woman

Don't Cha Wanna Ride
Don't Leave Home



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

Don't Make Me Over
Don't Tell Me

Don't You Want Me
Everybody Knows
Everything Changes
Feel Like Makin' Love
First Noel, The
Flashdance, What A Feeling
Flesh For Fantasy
Freedom

Frosty The Snowman
Gone

Good Times

Goodbye

Goodbye Girl

Guilty

Harper Valley PT A
Have You Seen Her
Heartlight

Hello Mary Lou

Here I Go Again

Hero

He's A Rebel

Holdin' You

Home

Home

Hot Stuff

How Can You Mend A Broken Heart
How Deep Is Your Love
How Will I Know

I Feel Love

I Got You Babe

I Only Want To Be With You
I Say A Little Prayer

I Want Your Love

I Will Survive

I'm Alive

I'm With You

I'm Your Man

Is This Love

It's My Party

Jive Talkin'

Kissing A Fool

Last Christmas

Le Freak

Let It Snow Let It Snow Let It Snow



77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
&9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.

Let Me Be The One
Let's Twist Again
Lipstick On Your Collar
Little Bit More, A

Little In Love, A
Looking Through The Eyes
Love Grows

Love In The First Degree
Love Me

Love On The Rocks
Lucky Star

Maggie May

Make It Easy On Yourself
More I See You, The
More Than A Woman
Na Na Hey Hey Kiss Him Goodbye
Night Fever

Nobody's Fool

On The Street Where You Live
One Moment In Time
One Of Us

Open Your Heart
Pocahontas Proud

Power Of Love, The
Puff The Magic Dragon
Quando Quando Quando
Reflections Of My Life
Reminiscing

Rescue Me

Rhythm Of The Rain
Rock The Boat
Runaround Sue

Save Me

Sea Cruise

Secret

Secret Love

Shout

Sk8er Boi

Smile

So What

Someone Else's Baby
Somewhere

Stayin' Alive
Summertime Blues
Sunny Afternoon

Take A Bow



123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.

Teenager In Love, A

That's The Way I Like It

That's Why God Made Mexico
These Are The Days

Things I'll Never Say

This Love

Till

Torn

Tragedy

Ugly

Vogue

Wake Me Up Before You Go Go
Walk Right Back

Wanderer, The

We Are Family

We Don't Need Another Hero
What Happened

What's Love Got To Do With It
When A Man Loves A Woman
When I Think About Cheatin'
When It Rains

When Will [ See You Again
White Flag

Why

Winter Wonderland

Wishing On A Star

Wooden Heart

Words

Yellow River

You Do Something To Me

You Should Be Dancing

You Spin Mr Round (Like A Record)
You'll Never Find Another Love Like Mine
Young Girl

You're The First, The Last, My Everything



